
BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS               R-25-052 

COUNTY OF MONOUTH  
 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #3  

DECREASING CONTRACT FOR SYCAMORE RECREATION COMPLEX 

SOFTBALL FIELD IMPROVEMENTS 

 IN THE AMOUNT OF $105,012.20 

 

 WHEREAS, the contract for Sycamore Recreation Complex Softball Field Improvements was 

awarded to Athletic Fields of America by Resolution R-23-209 in the amount of $2,467,806.27 at a Council 

Meeting held on December 19, 2023; and  

 

 WHEREAS, Change Order #3 dated March 6, 2025 from Suburban Consulting Engineers, Inc. 

(annexed hereto and part hereof) reflects a decrease to the contract in the amount of $105,012.20 and 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Tinton 

Falls that Change Order #3 & Final decreasing this contract in the amount of $105,012.20 for a total 

contract in the amount of $2,377,390.92 is hereby authorized for the above contract awarded to Athletic 

Fields of America.   

 

     

  

     ________________________________________ 

      Risa Clay, Council President 

 
 

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL 

 

Council Member Moved Second Ayes Nays Absent Abstain 

Mr. Alessi       

Ms. Buckley       

Dr. Dobrin       

Mr. Nesci       

Mrs. Clay       

CERTIFICATION 

 

 I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing 

to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held March 

18, 2025. 

 

 WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 18th  day of March 2025. 

        

 

            

      Michelle Hutchinson 

      Borough Clerk 

 

 


